

Tenders are invited from pre-qualified registered insurance companies and Brokers with the Financial Services Commission (FSC), and which are on the Public Procurement Commission (PPC) register for Insurance Services to "Jamaica Deposit Insurance Corporation".

Pre-qualified Brokers and Insurers will be required to submit in their tenders:

- 1. Copies of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) indicating that they are tax compliant at the time of submission of tenders; and
- 2. Copies of valid PPC registration
- 3. Copies of valid FSC registration

Tender Documents may be obtained from:

Mickel Brown Ms., Procurement Officer

Jamaica Deposit Insurance Corporation

30 Grenada Crescent

Kingston 5

Email: mickel.brown@jdic.org

Tel: (876)926-5225 ext. 2542

Tender Packages will be available upon written request via email to the above-mentioned party.

A Pre-Proposal Meeting will be held virtually; relevant details will be communicated with those bidders requesting the tender document.

The period of placement will be for three (3) years with the successful Broker.

Cover is required for the following classes of insurance: -

- 1. Commercial All Risks
- 2. Equipment All Risk
- 3. Employers' Liability
- 4. Public Liability
- 5. Loss of Money
- 6. Motor Contingent Liability
- 7. Fidelity Guarantee
- 8. Directors and Officers Liability
- 9. Personal Accident
- 10. Cyber Liability

Tenders should be deposited in the tender box at:

The Lobby

Jamaica Deposit Insurance Corporation

30 Grenada Crescent

Kingston 5

Each tender should contain a summary of the risk(s) and should be submitted in duplicate (two identical copies) in sealed envelopes bearing the name and seal of the Bidder and clearly marked and addressed as follows: -

INSURANCE PLACEMENT FOR 2023-2026

JAMAICA DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

Jamaica Deposit Insurance Corporation

30 Grenada Crescent

Kingston 5

Tenders should be deposited by 3:00 PM on March 15, 2023

TENDERS SUBMITTED AFTER THIS TIME AND DATE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

Opening will be at **3:15 p.m**. in:

The Board Room

Jamaica Deposit Insurance Corporation

30 Grenada Crescent

Kingston 5

Recommendations for award(s) will not necessarily be made to the lowest tender, but in respect of the best overall proposal(s).